
 

 

Roadmap and timeline  

Negotiations of the Political Declaration of the Second World Summit 

for Social Development 

2025 

 

March:  

Friday, 7 March: Circulation of the Food for Thoughts paper. 

Friday, 28 March:  Presentation and discussion of the Food for Thoughts 

paper with Member States.  

April:  

Tuesday, 22 April 2025: Hearing from civil society and relevant 

stakeholders on the Food for Thought Paper.  

 

Friday, 25 April 2025: Circulation of the Zero draft of the Political 

Declaration of the Second World Summit for Social Development. 

 

May:  

 

Friday, 9 May 2025- 10am: First informal consultation and presentation 

of the zero Draft at ambassadorial level and the road map of 

negotiation.  

 

Friday, 16 May 2025 [full day]: Second informal consultation and First 

reading of the Zero draft.  

 

Written comments from Member States by Monday, 19 May 2025 (CoB). 

 

Friday, 23 and Wednesday, 28 May 2025 [full day]: – Third informal 

consultations for reading of the compilation.  



 

 

 

 

June  

Monday, 2 June 2025:  Communication of Rev1 

Wednesday, 4 June, Thursday, 5 June 2025 [two full days]: Fourth 

Informal Consultations on REV1.  

Monday, 16 June 2025: Communication of Rev 2 

Wednesday, 18 June and Friday, 20 June 2025 [two days]: Fifth Informal 

Consultations 

• by 25 June 2025 – Co-Facilitators place the draft political declaration 

under silence procedure 


